



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

March 17, 2023

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: South 21st St. Bridge Deck Repairs & Deck Sealing – Project #WS-23-10

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 8, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for South 21st St. Bridge Deck Repairs & Deck Sealing – Project #WS-23-10. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC	Bid Bond	\$137,349.85
Lunda Construction	Bid Bond	\$153,251.75
Norcon Corporation	Bid Bond	\$157,195.25

"Moved by Assistant City Attorney Nycz, seconded by Alderperson Jim Brey and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,


MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

WS-23-10 SOUTH 21ST STREET BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS AND DECK SEALING (#8404242)

BID DATE: MARCH 08, 2023

Item#	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC		Lunda Construction		Norcon Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
21st Street Bridges over Manitowoc River Bridge Deck Repairs & Sealing Structure #B-36-0122 and Structure #B-36-0140									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
3	Preparation Decks, Type I	SY	75	\$270.00	\$20,250.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00
4	Concrete Masonry Deck Repair	CY	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$10,920.00
5	Polymer Overlay, Item 509.5100.S	SY	1815	\$43.39	\$78,752.85	\$62.50	\$113,437.50	\$44.35	\$80,495.25
6	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	340	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$9.00	\$3,060.00
7	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Corrugated Median	SF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$10.00	\$750.00
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Corrugated Median	SF	315	\$41.03	\$12,924.45	\$0.01	\$3.15	\$23.00	\$7,245.00
9	Temporary 3" HMA Pavement Crossover	SY	35	\$118.93	\$4,162.55	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$137,349.85		\$153,251.75		\$157,195.25	

Recommend awarding to Fahrner Asphalt Sealers LLC

 3-13-23